AGENDA-REVISED VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PARK COMMISSION

Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158 Wednesday, November 10, 2010 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Consider and Approve the October 7, 2010 Park Commission Meeting Minutes
- 4. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public and there may be limited discussion on the information received. However, no action will be taken under public comments.)
- 5. Unfinished Business (Remain on table)
 - a) Receive and recommend approval of The Nature Conservancy Management Agreement for Chiwaukee Prairie.
- 6. New Business
 - a) Consider Resolution #10-03 to approve and recommend that the Village Board of Trustees accept the donation of land from Jay R. Sorensen and further recommend that the Village President and Village Clerk be authorized to execute and record a warranty deed and all other necessary documents prepared by the Village to transfer the land to the Village.
 - b) Consider Resolution #10-04 to approve and recommend that the Village Board of Trustees sincerely thank Jay R. Sorensen for his generous donation of park land and his gift to the community and further recommend that the park land donation be named for Mr. Sorensen and be known as "Sorensen Woods at Kildeer Park."
 - c) Receive and approve the 2011 Park Commission budget.
 - d) Discuss and approve 2011 Park Commission Meeting dates.
- 7. Park Commission Comments
- 8. Adjournment